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Mississippi Underground Storage Tank Program 

Staff Directory 
 
General Information 

Sherrill Weathersby ....... (601) 961-5282 ......... sweathersby@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Policy Issues 

Lynn Chambers ............. (601) 961-5117 ......... lchambers@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Notification & Tank Fee Questions 

Donna Phillips ................ (601) 961-5278 ......... dphillips@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Tank Closures 

Donna Phillips ................ (601) 961-5278 ......... dphillips@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Certification to Install, Alter, and/or Remove Tanks 

Keyla Robinson ............. (601) 961-5214 ......... krobinson@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Compliance 

Mike Pigford................... (601) 961-5052 ......... mpigford@mdeq.ms.gov 
Scott Slater .................... (601) 961-4256 ......... sslater@mdeq.ms.gov 
Brandon St. Clair ........... (601) 961-4252 ......... bstclair@mdeq.ms.gov 
Corrinthia Hinton ............ (601) 961-5609 ......... chinton@mdeq.ms.gov 

 
New Releases 

Dan Harper .................... (601) 961-5354 ......... dharper@mdeq.ms.gov 
after hours, leave a voicemail or email 

 
FOR EMERGENCIES, CALL MEMA AT 1-800-222-MEMA(6362) 

 
Cleanup Projects Underway 

Charka Fair .................... (601) 961-5602 ......... cfair@mdeq.ms.gov 
Dan Harper .................... (601) 961-5354 ......... dharper@mdeq.ms.gov 
Brittany Jamison ............ (601) 961-5063 ......... bjamison@mdeq.ms.gov 
John Traweek ................ (601) 961-5306 ......... jtraweek@mdeq.ms.gov 
Heather Pitts .................. (601) 961-5079 ......... hpitts@mdeq.ms.gov 

 
Trust Fund Reimbursement 

Brad Ware ..................... (601) 961-5274 ......... bware@mdeq.ms.gov 
Ann Porter ..................... (601) 961-5394 ......... aporter@mdeq.ms.gov 
Marie Wall ..................... (601) 961-5288 ......... mwall@mdeq.ms.gov 
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